

S/L 25
07.11.2025
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 24983 of 2025

The ECOS Association of Apartment Owners
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Ms. Sohini Bhattacharyya

...for the Petitioner.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the notices served upon the respondents by informing the date of hearing on November 12, 2025.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner further submits that in the affidavit portion of the present writ application the paragraphs have not been correctly mentioned and she prays for correction in the affidavit portion by mentioning paragraph numbers.
3. Leave is granted to the petitioner to correct paragraph numbers in the affidavit portion in course of the day.
4. Let the matter be listed on November 12, 2025.

(Krishna Rao, J.)