

14.11.2025

DL-33

Ct. No. 25

Srimanta

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

WPA 24983 of 2025

**The ECOS Association of Apartment Owners
-Vs.-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee,
Ms. Shoini Bhattacharyya

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Santanu Kumar Mitra,
Mr. Subhabrata Das

...for the State.

Mr. Arijit Dey,
Dr. Mukherjee

...for the respondent no. 3.

The Counsel for the private respondent seeks time to take instruction. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 25th November, 2025.

(Krishna Rao, J.)