

S/L 14
25.03.2026
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 24983 of 2025

The ECOS Association of Apartment Owners
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee
Ms. Sohini Bhattacharyya

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Santanu Kr. Mitra
Mr. Subhabrata Das

...for the State.

1. Learned advocates for the petitioner and the respondents/authorities have concluded their arguments but none appears on behalf of the respondent no. 3.
2. For interest of justice, only for the purpose of giving one opportunity of hearing to the respondent no. 3, the case is adjourned.
3. Let the matter appear on April 2, 2026 under the same heading at 1.00 p.m.
4. The petitioner is directed to inform the next date of hearing to the respondent no. 3.
5. It is made clear that on the date fixed, if the respondent no. 3 failed to appear, the matter will be disposed of in absence of the respondent no. 3.

(Krishna Rao, J.)